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THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]}
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

~sse T
[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] —rosp 2o
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication — DHe Yo
JA NSL _LANSP [] sD — ey E‘m%)/ ﬂﬂdl«mﬁ%u{
Check One Only for [B] or [C] [ 20725
[B] Cgmmingling - Storage - Measurement le -c‘t{
DHC [] ctB [] pLc [] pc [] oLs [] OLM_£é440 2_307/
o 2 JH
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
(] WFX ] pMx [ swD [] IpI ] EOR [] PPR : - 30-034
. 3/ 2 7

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] A~ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] _[J- Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice = Po s
- P W,
D] 'D/ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO = ! MAne oS
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office q 7 Z 3 2

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, &9 brovie & =/, P
Y21 s
7

[F] [] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: [ hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that ne action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must b complei?y an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Jordan L. Kessler Attorney 3/ Lﬁ/ / g

Print or Type Name Si%nature Title Date
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

e-mail Address




Jordan L. Kessler

HOLLAND&HART. G Associate

Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

March 23, 2015

VIA HAND DELIVERY

David Catanach

01l Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of WPX Energy Production, LLC for administrative approval of a 120-acre
non-standard spacing unit and unorthodox well location in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool
(97232); an unorthodox location in the Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool (42289), and approval
of downhole commingling of the Lybrook Gallup Qil Pool and the Basin Mancos Gas
Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Catanach:

WPX Energy Production, LLC (OGRID 120782) has drilled the Chaco 2307-17H 275H
Well as a horizontal well in the N/2 N/2 of Section 17, Township 23 North, Range 7 West,
N.M.P.M,, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. As reflected on the Well Location and Acreage
Dedication Plat (Form C-102) enclosed as Exhibit A, this well was drilled from a surface location
1849 feet from the North line and 372 feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section 17. The completed
interval begins at approximately 1306 feet from the North line and 411 feet from the East line (Unit
A) and the last perforation is no closer than 402 feet from the North line and 332 feet from the West
line (Unit A) of Section 17.

The NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of said Section 17 is located in the Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool
(42289), an oil pool that is not listed in paragraphs (3) or (4) of Order R-12984. The Lybrook Gallup
Oil Pool is subject to 40-acre spacing and 330 foot setbacks per Statewide Rule 19.15.15.9 NMAC.
Accordingly, the portion of the completed interval of the Chaco 2307-17H 275H Well located in the
Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool encroaches on the spacing units to the South and Southeast of Unit A.

The NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) and N/2 NW/4 (Units C, D) are located within the Basin-Mancos
Gas Pool (97232). The special rules for the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool require 320-acre spacing and
that wells remains 660 feet from the outer boundary of the spacing unit. See Appendix A to Order R-
12984 (special rules) at Rule 1 and 2. Accordingly, portions of the completed interval of the Chaco
2307-17H 275H Well in Basin Mancos Gas Pool encroach on the spacing units to the South, West,
Northwest and North. In addition, the portion of the wellbore located in the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool
has dedicated to it a non-standard 120-acre spacing unit comprised of Units B, C and D instead of the
320-acre spacing unit required by the special pool rules. This non-standard spacing unit is necessary
to allow WPX to equitably allocate production between the two pools.
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To efficiently develop this acreage and allow the for the optimum spacing of wells under
these circumstances, WPX requires approval of the following:

(N Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.15.13(C), approval of an unorthodox location in the
Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool and an unorthodox location in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool;

@) Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.15.11(B)(2), approval of a non-standard 120-acre
spacing and proration unit in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool, comprised of the NW/4
NE/4 and N/2 SW/4 of Section 17 (Units B, C and D); and

3) Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.12.11.C(1), approval of the commingling of
production from the Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool and the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool for
wells completed within the N/2 N/2 of Section 17.

Exhibit B is a plat of Section 17 and the surrounding sections showing the location of the
Chaco 2307-17H 275H Well in the N/2 N/2 of Section 17 and the ownership in the adjoining
spacing units. WPX owns the interests in the spacing units within Section 17 and therefore there are
no affected parties for the encroachment to the South. In addition, there are no affected parties for
the request for a 120-acre non-standard spacing unit because WPX is the sole operator of the spacing
unit to the South. Nonetheless, a copy of this application and all attachments has been sent to the
BLM-Farmington office.

Exhibit C is a list of the affected parties for the encroachment to the Southeast, West,
Northeast and the North. There are no overriding royalty interests in the N/2 N/2 of Section 17. A
copy of this application with all attachments has been sent by certified mail to each of these affected
parties advising them that if they have an objection they must file it in writing with the division
within 20 days from the date the division receives this application.

Exhibit D is a copy of a completed form C-107-A (application for downhole commingling).

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

%WMV

Jodan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
WPX ENERGY PRODUCTION, LL.C

cc: Bureau of Land Management
Farmington Field Office
6251 College Blvd. Suite A
Farmington, NM 87402



Distract I

1625 N. French Orive,
Phone: (575) 333-6161
District II

811 S, First Street, Artesia, NM 88210
Prone: (575) 748-1283 Fax (875} 748-8720
tistrict IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (805) 334-6178 Fax: {505} 334-617C

Bistrict 1V

Haobbs, NM 88240
Fax: (§7%) 393-0720

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South 5t. Francis Drive

1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM B7505

Prione: {505) 476-34B0 Fax (505} 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2044

Submit one copy to
Appropriate District Office

[ ] AMENOED REPORT

TART Number *Poel Code YPool Name
7 c AS . / LYBROOK GA P
30"036—'3|ZL7 g7232 / 42289 BASIN MANCOS / L 0 GALLU
‘Property Code *Property Name Fwall Number
CHACO 2307-17H 275H
TOGRID No. "0perator Name SElevation
120782 WPX ENERGY PRODUCTION, LLC 7257
0 5yrface Location
W o lot na. Sect ion Towrahip Farge Lot in Fret from the Noren/South line Feet from the Eost/west line CRC‘?S
H 17 23N TW 1849 NORTH 372 EAST ARRTBA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
2 o Jot o Jection Towrwnin Fange Lot Ion Feet trom the North/South line Feet from tre East/west lyw Sf?‘
s " o Al
O 17 23N TW 380 NORTH 230 WEST ABRIBA
2 Dedicated Ades Boint or Infill | ™ Coreoligation Cooe = order No
160.0 Acres - (N/2 N/2)

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

569 08 W 2640.66 (RECORD)

NBG 54 W 2644.62 (RECORD)

16 589 *53'49"W 2639.67 ' (MEASURED) NBS 09 30"W 2638.46 (MEASURED)
7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I herepy certify that the information contained
nerein is frue and complete to the best of my
3 ) knowieoge and belief, and that this organization)
vy} either owns 3@ working interest or unleaseo
&5 3 | mireral interest in the lang including the
E’ A 7 § pottom-nole location or has a right
8‘-:( < 3 jte orill this well at this location pursuant
o ¥ il to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
%?f < BASIN MANCOS \,&‘ or working interest, or to a voluntary pooiing
=0 4 = | agreement o a compulsory pooling order
© 5 120.0 Acres 28 neretofore entered by the division.
S B e SO - - RIS
£ x €€ | sipwtire Date
W W b
S & g {r\’ Printed Name
pY) i D
N i 3
% 3 g ; 3712 oy S £-mai)l Address
Z f | 2 ®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
; } I hereby certify that the well location
i * shown on this plat was plotted from field
| i notes af actual surveys made by me or under
S— R my Supervision, and that tnhe same IS true
! I - — and correct to the best of my belief
END-OF -LATERAL RSI TOOL POINT-OF-ENTRY | SURFACE LOCATION Date Revised: MAHCH 19, 2015
5 EBOT FAL 230_;. FWL ( 402° FNL 332° FWL 1306° FNL 411 FEL j 1849 FNL 372 FEL j~ Survey Date: JANMUARY 30, 2014
LA: g 36.233338°N | LAT: 36233283 ‘N LAT: 36.230894°N , LAT: 36.229404 N |3
S§J LONG: 107.604912 °W ; LONG: 107.604563 W 1 LONG 107 589314 W | LONG: 107569245 w | & & Signeture and Seal of Professional Surveyor
,%Q DATUM: NAD1927 ) DATUM: NAD1G27 DATUM NADIS27 ’ DATUM: NAD1827 (%
wl NS
L% LaT 36.233351°N | LAT 35.233295 N i Wi
T M . LAT: 36.230908 "N LAT; 36229417 °N | X
= @ LONG: 1(?7.505521 W J LONG: 107.605172 "W | LONG. 107 569522 W | LONG. 107 589854 ‘W - Qg
©§| OATUM NAD1983 DATUM NAD1983 DATUM: NAD1983 DATUM NADI9B3 |83
eRl 3e
9 - - -~ - - - -
N ] | . 5
W ] by
g ‘ EXHIBIT N
S 5
| B t
by Qy
2 s 2
| z Jason C. Epwanros
| Certificate Number 15269

NB9 "33 35W 2’596,47 (MEASURED)
569 *44'W 2584.13 (RECORD)

N8G 2951w 25B89.05 " (MEASURED)]
589 *44 W 2594.13 (RECORD)







Exhibit C

Affected Parties
Encana Oil & Gas, Inc.
Attn: Land Department
370 17th Street

Suite 1700

Denver, Colorado 80202

Dugan Production Corporation
Attn: Land Department
Farmington, New Mexico §7499-0420

Susannah Russell

Land Negotiator

Occidental Oil & Gas Corporation
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046

Max D. Webb
P.O. Box 190
Farmington, New Mexico 87499



District I i .
1 és LT v ot Nt 85260 State of New Mexico Form C-107A

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
District
s x S First §t., Artesia, NM 88210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
%O«S% ’ Rond, Ante. N 7410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. __X__Single Weli
o0 Rip Brasosfoad, Autee 8 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 Establish Pre-Approved Pools

District IV EXISTING WELLBORE
12205, St. Franis Dr., Sants Fe, NM §7505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING Yes No

WPX ENERGY PRODUCTION, LLC PO, BOX 640, AZTEC NM 87410
Operator Address

CHAGQQ 2307-17H #2150 H-17-23N-07W RIQ ARRIBA
Lease Well Na. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No._120782 Property Code_ 313186 APINo.__ 30-039-31227 Lease Type: _X__ Federal State Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
LYBROOK GALLUP BASIN MANCOS
Pool Name
42239 97232
Pool Code
6216-10.798" - - 6216 ~10.798"
Top and Bottom of Pay Section Note: This Commingle
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) application is to
Artificial Lift commingle two pools Artificial Lift

Method of Production in the same formation.

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) This will be 2

Bottomhole Pressure 1635 psi i 1635 psi

{(Note: Pressurc data will not be required if the bottom horizontal well bore

perforation in the lower zome 1t within 150% of the and the‘ entire )

depth of the 1op perforation in the upper zone) pmducmg lateml wxll

Ot Gravity or Gas BTU 40 degros APL Y. $2167-10.798 70 degree AP

(Degree APl or Gas BTU) .

Producing, Shut-In or New Zonc New Zone

New Zone

Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of

Last Production.

{Nexe: For how zones with no production history, Date: 3/15/2015 Date: Date: 3/15/2015

applicant shall be required to ttach production

enimates and supporting data.) Rates: 200 BOPD ~ based Rates: Rates: 200 BOPD -~ based on

on NE CHACO COM NE CHACO COM #238H
#238H

Fixed Allocation Percentage 0il Gas Oil Gas 0il Gas

(Note: 1f allocation is based upon something other

than curvent or past production, supporting data or 20% 20% % % | 80% 20%

explanation will be required.) -

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No_
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes_ X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No_X
If this well is on. or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes. X _ No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for ¢ach zone for at least one year. (If not available. attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history. estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases,
- Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data.

1 hereby certi is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TITLE___REGULATORY MANAGER DATE
TYPE OR PRINT NAME___ HEATHER RILEY. TELEPHONE NO. (_505_ )

E-MAIL ADDRESS heather riley@wpxenergy.com

EXHIBIT

SIGNATURE




" Jordan L. Kessler
A iat
HOLLAND&HART. P Assodiate st
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

March 23, 2015

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of WPX Energy Production, LLC for administrative approval of a 120-
acre non-standard spacing unit and unorthodox well location in the Basin Mancos
Gas Pool (97232); an unorthodox location in the Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool (42289),
and approval of downhole commingling of the Lybrook Gallup Qil Pool and the
Basin Mancos Gas Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day
period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Brennan West

Landman

WPX Energy, Inc.

P.O. Box 3102 MD: 44

Tulsa, OK 74101-3102
(539)-573-2878 (Office)
Brennan. West@wpxenergy.com

Sincerely,

0

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
WPX ENERGY PRODUCTION, LLC

Holiand &Hart wr
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address pO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Jordan L. Kessler <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2015 9:12 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Cc: Michael Feldewert

Subject: RE: WPX Chaco 2307 17H Well No. 175H API 30-039-31227 notification
Attachments: CHACO 2307-17H #275H_NSL_NOTIFICATION.PDF

Dear Mr. McMillan,
I have attached the notice map for the 275 well. We did notice the S/2 and E/2 of Section 7.

Thanks!
Jordan

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2015 8:50 AM

To: Jordan L. Kessler

Subject: WPX Chaco 2307 17H Well No. 175H API 30-039-31227 notification

Ms. Kessler:

Did you notify the S/2 and E/2 of Section 7 T23N 7W for the WPX Chaco 2307 17H Well No. 175H API 30-039-31227?
They are a diagonal offset, which is less than 933 feet.

Also, this well is NSL in the Lybrook, since the perforated interval is less than 330 feet from the unit boundary.

Thank You

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505

0:505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462

Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us




G K Germaine R. Chappelle
Atlomey

Direct: {505) 989-7338

Ga I ]ag h B f & Ke n n B dy Email: germaine.chappelie@gknet.com

May 19, 2015
Sent via email
Dear Director Catanach, Ms. Davidson and Mr. McMillan:

Responsive to Mr. McMillan’s email request for a signed document requesting withdrawal of
protests by my clients OXY USA Inc and OXY Y-1, which request was originally made via
email on May 13, I submit the following:

Please be advised that my client has settled its concerns regarding WPX Energy Production’s
Administrative Approval Applications for the following wells, for which my client timely filed
protests on April 6, 2015:

-Chaco 2308-241 153H, San Juan
-Chaco 2308-241 154H, San Juan
-Chaco 2308-241 155H, San Juan
-Chaco 2308-241 156H, San Juan

Please be further advised that my client has settled its concerns regarding WPX Energy
Production’s Administrative Approval Applications pertaining to the following wells, for which
my client timely filed protests on April 13, 2015:

-2307-17H 163H, Rio Arriba
-2307-17H 275H, Rio Arriba

As a result, on behalf of my client I request that the protests filed by OXY USA Inc and OXY Y-
1 be withdrawn.

Please let me know if you have any questions or if I may be of any assistance in closing this
matter.

Very truly yours,
GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A.

Q/mmmz d

Germaine R. Chappelle

GRC

1239 Paseo de Peralta 1 Santa Fe. NM 87501-2758 1 P: 505-982-9528 1 F. 505-983-8160 | www.gknet.com




